SIMPLY CLEVER

BRUSHED ALLOY WHEEL
+1URBINE"

IN ANTHRACITE GREY
DESIGN

7,5) x 18" ET 51

Brousené kolo z lehké slitiny ,TURBINE" v antracitové barvé 7,5) x 18" ET 51
Leichtmetallfelge ,TURBINE" im glanzgedrehten anthrazit Design 7,5 x 18" ET 51

Fitting instructions/ Montazni navod/ Montageanleitung

Order Number/ Objednaci ¢islo/ Bestellnummer

Octavia (5E) 5E0 071498 HA7

Vyrobce/Hersteller/Maker: Skoda Auto a.s. tF. Vaclava Klementa 869 Mlada Boleslav I, 293 01 Mlada Boleslav, Czech Republic infoline@skoda-auto.cz



-EN -
Ordering number SKODA Original Accessories = Serial number of the wheel + Serial
number of the lid 5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Important. The bolts of wheels must be clean and must move softly in the
@ thread. However, never lubricate them with grease or oil!
If the bolts of wheels are tightened with too low tightening torque or in case
of incorrect manipulation with the bolts of wheels, the wheel can be loosened
during the drive - a danger of accident. On the other hand, too high tightening
torque can damage bolts and threads.
The specified tightening torque of the bolts of wheels in case of steel discs
as well as light metals discs is 120 Nm. For further details see Operating
Instructions - Self-help - Wheel changing. Combination of tyres and disks
allowed for your vehicle are specified in Technical Certificate of the vehicle.
-CZ-
Objednaci ¢islo SKODA Originalni pFislusenstvi = Sériové ¢islo kola + Sériové €islo vicka
5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Upozornéni. Srouby kol musi byt ¢isté a musi se v zavitu lehce pohybovat. Nikdy
@ je véak nemazte tukem nebo olejem!
Jsou-li srouby kol dotazeny pfilis nizkym utahovacim momentem nebo pfi ne-
spravné manipulaci se Srouby kol se kolo mdZe béhem jizdy uvolnit - nebezpeci
nehody. Pili$ vysoky utahovaci moment mdze naopak poskodit Srouby a zavity.
Predepsany utahovaci moment Sroubd kol je u ocelovych diskd i u diskl z
lehkych kovdi 120 Nm. Dalsi podrobnosti viz. Navod k obsluze - Svépomoc
- Vymeéna kola. Kombinace pneumatik a disk( pfipustnych pro Vase vozidlo jsou
uvedeny v technickém prikazu vozidla.
-DE -
Bestell. Nummer SKODA Original Zubehér = Radseriennummer + Deckelseriennummer
5EO0 071498 HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD

Hinweis. Die Radschrauben mussen sauber und im Gewinde leicht beweglich

@ sein. Diese nie mit Fett oder Ol schmieren!
Sind die Radschrauben mit einem zu niedrigem Drehmoment angezogen oder
bei unkarrekter Manipulation mit den Radschrauben kann sich das Rad wahrend
der Fahrt l6sen - Unfallgefahr! Ein zu hohes Drehmoment kann im Gegenteil die
Schrauben und Gewinde beschadigen.
Das vorgeschriebene Drehmoment fiir Radschrauben ist bei den Stahl- und
Alufelgen aus Leichtmetall 120 Nm. Weitere Details siehe Bedienungsanleitung
- Selbsthilfe - Radwechsel. Die zuldssige Kombination von Reifen und
Guss-Radern fur Ihr Fahrzeug ist im Fahrzeugbrief angefthrt.

-ES -

Ndmero de pedido SKODA Accesorios originales = Numero serial de rueda + Nimero

serial de la tapa 5E0 071498] HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Advertencia. Los tornillos de las ruedas tienen que estar limpios y deben

@ moverse facilmente en la rosca. Sin embargo, nunca los engrasen no con grasa,
ni con aceite!

Silos tornillos de las ruedas estan apretados con un momento de apriete
demasiado bajo, 0 en caso de una manipulacién incorrecta con los tornillos de
las ruedas, la rueda puede soltarse durante marcha - peligro de un accidente. Al
otro lado, un momento de apriete demasiado elevado puede perjudicar los
tornillos y las roscas.
Con los discos de acero y los de aleaciones ligeras, el momento de apriete
prescrito es de 120 Nm. Para mas detalles, ver el Manual de operacion
- Autoayuda - Recambio de una rueda. La combinacion de neumaticos y de las
llantas admisibles para su vehiculo estan indicadas en el certificado técnico del
vehiculo.
-FR -
Num. de commande SKODA Accessoire original = Numéro de série de roue + Numéro
de série de chapeau 5E0 071498] HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Avertissement. Les vis de roues doivent étre propres et doivent se remuer dans
@ le filet avec légéreté. Ne graissez-les jamais avec une graisse ou une huile!
Siles vis de roues sont serrées a |'aide d'un moment de serrage trop bas ou lors
d'une manipulation incorrecte des vis de roues, |a roue peut se desserrer lors de
la marche - un danger d'un accident. Au contraire, un moment de serrage trop
haut peut endommager les vis et les filets.
En cas des disques en acier et aussi des disques en métaux légers, le
moment de serrage prescrit des vis de roues est 120 Nm. Détails - voir Mode
d'emploi - Propres moyens - Changement de roue. Les combinaisons des pneus
et des voiles de roue admissibles pour votre véhicule sont mentionnées dans Ia
carte grise du véhicule.
-IT -
Num. di ordinaz. SKODA Accessori originali = Numero di serie della ruota + Numero di
serie del coperchio 5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Avvertimento. Le viti delle ruote devono essere pulite e devono avere il
@ movimento libero nella filettatura. Non lubrificate pero mai con il grasso o I olio!
Se le viti delle ruote sono serrate al momento troppo basso oppure per causa
della manipolazione scorretta, le viti possono allentarsi durante Ia corsa
- pericolo dell* incidente. Il momento di tiraggio troppo alto puo al contrario,
danneggiare le viti e |3 filettatura.
Il momento di tiraggio prescritto per le viti delle ruote con i dischi d"acciaio
e delle leghe leggere & 120 Nm. Altri dettagli vedi nelle Istruzioni per |'uso
- Sforzo personale - Sostituzione della ruota. Le combinazioni di pneumatici e
dischi idonei per il veicolo sono riportate nel libretto di circolazione del veicolo.
-SV-
Bestéllningsnummer SKODA Original tillbehér = Hjulets serienummer + Lockets
serienummer 5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Meddelande. Hjulens skruvar maste vara rena och maste kunna roras |att
@ i vindeln. Ni far aldrig smorja dessa med fett eller olja!
Hjul kan lossa vid kérningen om skruvarna ar dtdragna med for litet dragmoment
eller vid felaktig manipulation - fara for en olycka.



Skruvar och vindlar kan daremot skadas vid ett hégt dragmoment.
Foreskrivet dragmoment for hjulskruvarna ar for stal- och for lattmetall faljar
120 Nm. Vidare information se Anvisningar for betjaning - Sjalvhjalp
- Hjulutbyte. Tilldtna kombinationer av dack och falgar for ditt fordon anges
i fordonets registreringsbevis.
-NL-
Bestelnum. SKODA Originele accessoires = Serienummer van het wiel + Serienummer
van het dekseltje 5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Waarschuwing. Wielbouten moeten schoon zijn en moeten makkelijk worden
@ losgemaakt en bevestigd. Smeer deze echter nooit met vet of olie in!
Als de wielbouten met een te laag aantrekmoment zijn vastgezet of de wiel-
bouten zijn onjuist gemonteerd, kan de wiel onder het rijden losraken - kans op
ongevallen. Een te hoog aantrekmoment kan daarentegen tot beschadiging van
de bouten en/of de winding leiden.
Het voorgeschreven aantrekmoment voor wielbouten is bij stalen velgen
en bij lichtmetalen velgen 120 Nm. Voor meer informatie zie Instructieboekje
- Tips om het zelf te doen - Wielen verwisselen. Combinaties van banden en
velgen, zoals toegestaan voor uw wagen, staan aangegeven in het certificaat
van overeenstemming van de wagen.
-PL-
Numer zaméwienia SKODA Oryginalne akcesoria = Numer serii kota + Numer serii
wieczka 5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Uwaga. Sruby kot musza byc czyste i musza sie poruszac bez oporu na gwincie.
@ Nigdy nie smaruj smarem lub olejem!
Jezeli sruby kot sg dokrecone za matym momentem lub przy nieprawidtowej ma-
nipulacji sruby kot koto moze sie podczas jazdy poluzowac - niebezpieczenstwo
wypadku. Za duzy moment dokrecenia moze uszkodzi¢ Sruby i gwinty.
Przepisany moment dokrecania srub kot w przypadku kot stalowych i kot
ze stopow lekkich wynosi 120 Nm. Wiecej informacji patrz Instrukcja obstugi
- Prace wykonywane samodzielnie - Wymiana kofa. Kombinacje opon i felg
dozwolonych do Panstwa pojazdu s3 podane w dowodzie rejestracyjnym
pojazdu.
-SK -
Objed. &islo SKODA Originalne prislusenstvo = Sériové ¢islo kola + Sériové ¢islo vietka
5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Upozornenie. Skrutky kolies musia byt ¢isté a musia sa v zavite lahko
@ pohybovat. Ale nikdy je nemazte tukom alebo olejom!
Ak su skrutky kolies dotiahnuté prilis nizkym utahovacim momentom alebo pri
nespravnej manipulacii so skrutkami kolies sa koleso moZe pocas jazdy uvolnit
- nebezpecie nehody. Prilis vysoky utahovaci moment méze naopak poskodit
skrutky a zavity.
Predpisany utahovaci moment skrutiek kolies je u ocelovych diskov a aj u
diskov z lahkych kovov 120 Nm. Dalsie podrobnosti vid. Navod na obsluhu
- Svojpomoc - Vymena kolesa. Kombinacie pneumatik a diskov pripustnych pre
vase vozidlo s uvedené v technickom preukaze vozidla.

-RU -

Homep 3akasza LUKOJA OpuruHanbHbie akceccyapbl = CEpuitHbIi HOMEp Aucka

+ CepuitHbivi HOMep konnaka 5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
MpeaynpexaeHue. bonTbl H3 KoNecax AOMKHbI ObITb YACTBIMU W NETKO

@ OTBUHUMBATBLCS. HUKOMAA MX HEe CMa3blBaiTe M3CIOM UKW XUpom!
Ecnv 601Tbl HA3 ANCKAX He 33TAHYTbI CIMLLIKOM HU3KMM MOMEHTOM 3aTsKKN
UNV MPY HENPaBKAbLHOM 06PaLLIEHUM C BONT3MU KONMEC, KONeco BO BpeMms e3bl
MOXET BbITb 0CN36NEHO — BO3HWKAET BO3MOXHOCTb CO3A3HUS 3BapUINHOWM
cuTyaumn. Hao60opoT, CAMLLKOM BOMbLLOM MOMEHT 33TSKKW MOXET NoBpeanTs
60nTbl 1 pe3boy.
MpeAnucaHHbIi MOMEHT 3aTAXKWU GONTOB KONEC Y CTANbHbIX U IMTbIX ANCKOB
u3 nerkux Metannos coctasnseT 120 HM. bonee nogpobHyro MHHOPMaLMIO CM.
B8 PyKoBOACTBE MO 3KCM/yaTaumm - YCTPaHEHWE HEMCNP3BHOCTEN COBCTBEHHbBIMM
cunamu - 3ameHa koneca. KoMBMHaLUmMm LUMH 1 AUCKOB, NPUTrOAHbIX ANS B3LLEro
3BTOMOGUNA, NPVBEAEHbI B TEXHUYECKOM NacnopTe asToMo6uns.

-HU -

A SKODA Eredeti tartozékai szerinti megrendelési szama = A kerék sorozatszama

+ A fedél sorozatszama 5E0 071 498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Figyelmeztetés. A kerék rogzitdcsavarjai tisztak legyenek és meneteikben

@ konnyen mozogjanak. Soha ne kenjuk azokat zsirral vagy olajjal!
Ha a kerék csavarjait a szlikségesnél kisebb meghuzd nyomatékkal huzzuk meg
vagy ha nem megfelel6en kezeljik azokat, akkor a kerék utkdzben meglazul-
hat - ami balesetet okozhat. Tul nagy meghuzd nyomaték esetén a csavarok és
azok menetei megrongalodhatnak.
A kerékcsavarok el6irt meghuzasi nyomatéka acélfelni és kénnyifémbél
késziilt felni esetén 120 Nm értékd. Tovabbi részleteket illetéen lasd a Kezelési
utasitast - annak Csinald magad - Kerékcsere részét. Az On gépkocsijghoz
engedélyezett gumiabroncsok és keréktarcsdk kombinacidi a gépkocsi forgalmi
igazolvanyaban vannak feltlintetve.

-RO-

Comanda numarul SKODA Original accesorii = Numarul de serie a rotii + Numarul de

serie a capacului 5E0 071498) HA7 = 5E0 601 025AS HA7 + 5E0 601151 FOD
Avertisment. Suruburile rotilor trebuie sa fie curate si trebuie sa intre usor in

@ orificiul filetat. Niciodata insad sa nu ungeti cu ulei sau cu o unsoare consistenta!
Daca suruburile rotilor sunt stranse cu un moment de strangere prea scazut sau
la o manipulare incorectd a suruburilor rotilor, rotile se pot desprinde in timpul
mersului - pericol de accident. Momentul de strangere prea mare poate, dimpo-
triva, deteriora suruburile si filetele.
Momentul de strangere prescris pentru suruburile rotilor este pentru discuri
din otel si pentru discuri din metale usoare 120 Nm. Alte amanunte vezi.
Manualul de exploatare - Cu mijloacele proprii - Schimbarea rotii. Combinatia
anvelopei si discului admise pentru vehiculul Dvs,, este inscrisa in cartea tehnica
a vehiculului.
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Nr. 5E0 071 498) HA7/ 02.2018
Construction Number/ Konstrukéni ¢islo/ Konstruktionsnummer: 5E0 601 025AS HA7

The information on the technical data, design, equipment, materials, guarantees and outside appearance refer to the period when the mounting instructions are sent to print. The
manufacturer reserves the right to changes (including the change in technical parameters with reference to the individual model measures).

Informace o technickych tdajich, konstrukci, vybaveni, materidlech, zarukach a vnéjsim vzhledu se vztahuji na obdobi zadavani montazniho ndvodu do tisku. Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo
zmény (vcetné zmény technickych parametrt se zménami jednotlivych modelovych opatreni).

Informationen Uber technische Angaben, Konstruktion, Ausristung, Werkstoffe, Garantien und auBerliches Aussehen beziehen sich auf den Zeitraum, in dem die Montageanleitung in
Druck gegeben wurde. Der Hersteller behalt sich das Anderungsrecht vor (samt Anderungen der technischen Parameter mit Anderungen einzelner ModellmaBnahmen).

Las informaciones sobre los datos técnicos, la construccion, el equipo, los materiales, la garantia y el aspecto son validas para el periodo en que la instruccion de montaje es mandada
aimprentar. El fabricante se reserva el derecho de cambiar (incluyendo el cambio de los parémetros técnicos con los cambios de las distintas medidas modelo).

Les informations sur les données techniques, de construction, d‘équipement, de matériaux, de garanties et sur I'aspect concernent la période de mise sous presse des instructions de
montage. Le fabricant se réserve le droit de madification (incluant les modifications des paramétres techniques avec des modifications particuliéres des mesures de modelage).

Informazioni dei dati tecnici, costruzione, corredamento, materiali, garanzie e 'aspetto esterno riguardano il periodo, quando l'istruzioni per il montaggio sono stati dati alle stampe.
Il produttore si riserva il diritto di esequire le modifiche (compreso la modifica dei parametri tecnici riguardanti Ia modifiche dei modelli).

Upplysningarna om tekniska data, konstruktion, utrustning, materialier, garantier, och om yttre utseendet, galler tidrymden da montageanledningen givits i uppdrag for tryckning.
Producenten forbehaller sig ratten till forandringar (inkl. modifikation av tekniska parametrar sammen med andringar av enskilda modellatgarder).

Informaties over de technische gegevens, constructie, uitrusting, materialen, garanties en het uiterlijk hebben betrekking op de periode wanneer de montageaanwijzing in druk wordt
gegeven. De fabrikant behoudt zich het recht van de wijziging voor (inclusief wijziging van de technische parameters met de wijzigingen van de afzonderlijke modelvoorzieningen).

Informacje o danych technicznych, konstrukcji, wyposazeniu, materiatach, gwarancjach i wygladzie zewnetrznym odnoszg sie do okresu zlecania instrukcji montazowej do druku.
Producent zastrzega sobie prawo zmiany (wigcznie ze zmiang parametrow technicznych ze zmianami poszczegolnych modelowych posuniec).

Informacie o technickych Gdajoch, konstrukcii, vybaveni, materidloch, zarukach a vonkajsom vzhlade sa vztahuju na obdobie zadavania montédzneho navodu do tlace. Vyrobca si
vyhradzuje pravo zmeny (vratane zmeny technickych parametrov so zmenami jednotlivych modelovych opatreni).

V\deopMauMq 0 TEXHNYECKNX A3HHbIX, KOHCTPYKUMW, OCHALLeHNW, MaTepuanax, rapaHTnm 1 BHelWHero Bnaa COOTBETCTBYET Nepnody nepeayn 3aka3a MHCTPYKUNM MO MOHTaXy
B neuatb. [poun3BoanTENb OCT3BASET 33 COOOM MP3BO BHECEHWS U3MEHEHWI (B TOM YUCIE 3MEHEHWI TeXHNYECKMX N3PaMETPOB C U3MEHEHWSIMU OTAENbHbIX MOAESbHbIX Mep).

A mUszaki adatokra, a konstrukciora, a felhasznalt anyagokra, a garanciara és a termék kivitelére vonatkozd adatok a jelen anyag nyomdaba kertlésének idején érvényben lévo
allapotot tlikrozik. A gyarté fenntartja maganak a valtoztatasok jogat (azokat a miszaki valtoztatasokat is beleértve, amelyek a modellmodositasok miatt kovetkeznek be).

Informatiile privind datele tehnice, constructia, dotarea, materialele, garantiile si aspectul exterior se referad la momentul prezentarii instructiunilor de montaj pentru tiparire. Fabrica isi
rezerva dreptul de a face schimbari (inclusiv schimbarea parametrilor tehnici cu schimbarile masurilor pentru diferitele modele).

www.skoda-auto.com Tento vyrobek je shodny s typem schvalenym Ministerstvem dopravy Ceské republiky
www.skoda-auto.cz pod &islem schvaleni ATEST 8SD ¢.1426.



